All specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
12-17
Box PC
Mobile DVR
Network
Communication
Appliance
Industrial Chassis
/ Backplane
Power supply
Computer
on Module
Embedded
Miniboard
Slot
Computing
Industrial
Motherboard
Cable Kit /Cooling Kit
/ SBC Daughter Board
/ Power Convertor
Rugged
Tablet PC
HMI / HMC
W
ide
Temperature
                                                                                            DC Load Requirement
 +3.3V +5V +12V -5V -12V 6VSB
Model No. Rating(Max.) Input Range(VAC) Frequency(Hz) Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Safety
IPS-ZKS-250AE 250W (AT) 90 ~ 135 or 180 ~ 265 47 ~ 63 25A 2.5A 10A 1A 0.5A 0A 0.5A 0A CE, UL, TUV
IPS-ZKS-300W 300W (AT) 90 ~ 135 or 180 ~ 265 47 ~ 63 30A 3.0A 12A 1.2A 0.5A 0A 0.5A 0A CE, UL, TUV
IPS-SP2-4400 400W (AT) 90 ~ 135 or 180 ~ 265 47 ~ 63 40A 7A 15A 2.5A 1A 0A 1A 0A CE, UL, TUV
IPS-ZKS-250WX-B 250W (ATX) 90 ~ 135 or 180 ~ 265 47 ~ 63 14A 1A 25A 2.5A 10A 1A 0.5A 0A 0.5A 0A 1.5A 0A CE, UL, TUV
IPS-ZKS-300WX 300W (ATX) 90 ~ 135 or 180 ~ 265 47 ~ 63 20A 2A 30A 3A 12A 1.2A 0.5A 0A 1A 0A 1.5A 0A CE, UL, TUV
IPS-ZKS-300WX-A 300W (ATX) 90 ~ 265 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 20A 2A 30A 3A 12A 1.2A 0.5A 0A 1A 0A 1.5A 0A CE, UL, TUV
IPS-ZKS-400WX 400W (ATX) 90 ~ 135 or 180 ~ 265 47 ~ 63 35A 3.5A 45A 5A 15A 1.5A 1A 0A 1A 0A 3A 0A CE, UL, TUV
Power Supply
PS/2 Type-Specifi cation
Switching Power Adapter-Specifi cation
                                                                                            DC Load Requirement
 +3.3V +5V +12V -5V -12V
Model No. Rating(Max.) Input Range(VAC) Frequency(Hz) Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Connector Safety
PAD-3A-501DN12 48W 90 ~ 265 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 4.2A 0A A UL, CUL, GS
PAD-STD-1205 60W 90 ~ 265 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 5A 0A A UL, CUL, GS
PAD-SPD-050-D1 50W 90 ~ 265 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 6A 0.3A 2A 0A B UL, CSA, TUV
PAD-PW-060A-2YD 60W 90 ~ 265 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 7A 0.5A 3A 0A B UL, CSA, TUV
Unit:mm
PS2- AT
PS2-A TX
GNDA
12V
B 5V
5V
GND
12V
GND
All specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
12-18
Bo
x P
C
Mo
bil
e D
VR
Ne
tw
ork
Co
mm
un
ica
tio
n
Ap
pli
an
ce
Ind
us
tria
l C
ha
ss
is
/ B
ac
kp
lan
e
Po
we
r s
up
ply
Co
mp
ute
r
on
 M
od
ule
Em
be
dd
ed
Mi
nib
oa
rd
Sl
ot
Co
mp
uti
ng
Ind
us
tria
l
Mo
the
rb
oa
rd
Ca
ble
 Ki
t /C
oo
ling
 Ki
t
/ S
BC
 D
au
gh
ter
 Bo
ard
/ P
ow
er
Co
nv
ert
or
Ru
gg
ed
Ta
ble
t P
C
HM
I /
HM
C
W
ide
Te
mp
er
atu
re
                                                                                            DC Load Requirement
 +3.3V +5V +12V -5V -12V 5VSB
Model No. Rating(Max.) Input Range(VAC) Frequency(Hz) Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Safety
IPS-P1U-6150P 150W (ATX) 90 ~ 264 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 10A 1A 14A 2A 6A 1A 0.5A 0A 0.8A 0A 1.5A 0A CE, UL, TUV
IPS-P1A-6200P 200W (ATX) 90 ~ 264 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 14A 1A 25A 3A 8A 2A 0.5A 0A 0.5A 0A 1.5A 0A CE, UL, TUV
IPS-P1G-6300P 300W (ATX) 90 ~ 264 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 14A 1A 25A 3A 16A 2A 0.5A 0A 1A 0A 1.5A 0A CE, UL, TUV
IPS-PIG-6250P 250W(ATX) 90 ~ 264 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 14A 1A 25A 3A 12A 2A 0.5A 0A 1A 0A 1.5A 0A CE, UL, TUV
IPS-PIG-6300P 300W(ATX) 90 ~ 264 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 20A 1A 24A 3A 20A 2A 0.5A 0A 1A 0A 1.5A 0A CE, UL, TUV
IPS-FSP200-50PLA 200W(ATX) 100 ~ 264 (AUTO) 50 ~ 60 16A 0.3A 12A 0.3A 12A 1.5A 0A 0A 0.8A 0A 2A 0A CE, UL, TUV
Power Supply
1U Type-Specifi cation
Open Frame-Specifi cation
                                                                                            DC Load Requirement
 +3.3V +5V +12V -5V -12V
Model No. Rating(Max.) Input Range(VAC) Frequency(Hz) Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Safety
IPS-SNP-8071-A 70W 90 ~ 264 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 10A 0A 1.5A 0A 0.3A 0A UL, CSA, VDE
IPS-SNP-Z101 110W 90 ~ 264 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 15A 0A 5A 0A 0.5A 0A UL, CSA, VDE
IPS-SNP-Z103 100W 90 ~ 264 (AUTO) 47 ~ 63 7A 0A 8A 0A
IPS-P1G-6300P
U nit:mm
IPS-P1U-615 0P
U nit:mm
IPS-P1A-6200P
All specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
12-19
Box PC
Mobile DVR
Network
Communication
Appliance
Industrial Chassis
/ Backplane
Power supply
Computer
on Module
Embedded
Miniboard
Slot
Computing
Industrial
Motherboard
Cable Kit /Cooling Kit
/ SBC Daughter Board
/ Power Convertor
Rugged
Tablet PC
HMI / HMC
W
ide
Temperature
                                                                                            DC Load Requirement
 +3.3V +5V +12V -5V -12V 5VSB
Model No. Rating(Max.) Input Range(VAC) Frequency(Hz) Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Safety
IPS-R2G-6300F 300W+300W(ATX) 90 ~ 135 or 180 ~ 265 47 ~ 63 20A 1A 32A 3A 16A 2A 0.5A 0A 0.8A 0A 1.5A 0A UL, TUV, CB
Power Supply
Redundant-Specifi cation
                                                                                            DC Load Requirement
 +3.3V +5V +12V -5V -12V
Model No. Rating(Max.) Input Range(VAC) Frequency(Hz) Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Safety
IPS-RHH-6400F 400W+400W(ATX) 95 ~ 264 47 ~ 63 28A 1A 35A 5A 20A 2.5A 0.8A 0A 1A 0A UL, TUV, CB
IPS-RHH-6460F 460W+460W(ATX) 95 ~ 264 47 ~ 63 30A 1A 40A 5A 32A 2.5A 0.8A 0A 1A 0A UL, TUV, CB
Unit:mm
Unit:mm
IPS-R2G-6300F
IPS-RHH-6400F
All specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
12-20
Bo
x P
C
Mo
bil
e D
VR
Ne
tw
ork
Co
mm
un
ica
tio
n
Ap
pli
an
ce
Ind
us
tria
l C
ha
ss
is
/ B
ac
kp
lan
e
Po
we
r s
up
ply
Co
mp
ute
r
on
 M
od
ule
Em
be
dd
ed
Mi
nib
oa
rd
Sl
ot
Co
mp
uti
ng
Ind
us
tria
l
Mo
the
rb
oa
rd
Ca
ble
 Ki
t /C
oo
ling
 Ki
t
/ S
BC
 D
au
gh
ter
 Bo
ard
/ P
ow
er
Co
nv
ert
or
Ru
gg
ed
Ta
ble
t P
C
HM
I /
HM
C
W
ide
Te
mp
er
atu
re
                                                                                            DC Load Requirement
 +3.3V +5V +12V -5V -12V 5VSB
Model No. Rating(Max.) Input Range(VAC) Frequency(Hz) Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Safety
IPS-MR2-250 250W+250W (AT) 90 ~ 135 or 180 ~ 265 47 ~ 63 25A 4A 10A 1.5A 0.5A 0A 0.5A 0A UL, TUV, CB
Power Supply
PS2 Mini Redundant-Specifi cation
                                                                                            DC Load Requirement
 +3.3V +5V +12V -5V -12V 5VBS
Model No. Rating(Max.) Input Range(VAC) Frequency(Hz) Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Safety
IPS-TC-300R8 300W+300W (ATX) 90 ~ 135 or 180 ~ 265 47 ~ 63 24A 0.3A 30A 3A 15A 2A 0.5A 0A 0.8A 0A 2A 0A UL, TUV, CB
IPS-TC-400R8 300W+400W (ATX) 90 ~ 135 or 180 ~ 265 47 ~ 63 24A 0.3A 35A 3A 18A 2A 0.5A 0A 0.8A 0A 2A 0A UL, TUV, CB
Unit:mm
IPS-TC-400R8